JSS University JSS MEDICAL COLLEGE, MYSURU - 570 015

Date: 13th Nov 2017

JSS MEDICAL COLLEGE SPORTS COMMITTEE

Preamble:

Students shall not only excel in the academic activities, but also in the Sports, Cultural & Literary activities. This in turn will augment the reputation of the institution.

In order to encourage, recognise & unearth the talents of the students in the various sports activities, the Sports Committee has been constituted.

Main objectives of the Sports Committee:

- The term of the Sports Committee is One year
- Every year 50% of the student members will be changed on rotation by indicating 1st year & Intern students.
- To identify the talents of the students in the various sports/games
- To impart necessary training & coaching for the talented students who have been identified to further excel in the respective sports activities.
- To depute the students for the various State, Zonal & District level sports games conducted by Medical Institutions & other reputed tournaments of the country with a motto to bring laurels to the institution.
- To encourage talented students to represent in National & International games.

Constitution of Sports Committee:

The sports committee comprises of following members.

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Position
1	Dr.H.Basavana Gowdappa Principal	Ex-officio member
2	Dr.Purushotham Shastry Professor	Sports Chairman
3	Mr.Lokeshappa	Member
	Physical Culture Director	Secretary
	Teaching faculty	
4	Dr.S.D.Mamatha	Member
	Asst.Professor	
	Administrative section	
5	Sri S.R.Satish Chandra	Member
	Administrative Officer	
	Student Members	
6	Dr.Manoj Kumar	Member
7	Mr.Khinvraj Singh	Member
8	Mr.Anil S.	Member
9	Mr.Abhishek A.	Member

10	M. NULLUL D. N.	Marilia		
10	Mr.Nikhith B.N.	Member		
11	Mr.Mohammed Khasim	Member		
12	Mr.Satish Poonia	Member		
13	Mr.Shekar Srikumar	Member		
14	Mr.Suraj R.	Member		
15	Mr.Nithin K.R.	Member		
16	Mr.Aravind	Member		
17	Mr.Sudeep Prasad	Member		
18	Dr.Sivaambika P.S.	Member		
19	Ms.Anusha K.M.	Member		
20	Ms.Manisha N.S.	Member		
21	Ms.Sriraksha K.S.	Member		
22	Ms.Talluri Sree Sugna	Member		
23	Ms.Gowthami	Member		

Activities:

Following sports facilities are made available for the students who take part in various sports

- We have a full fledged 'State of the Art' Gymnasium exclusively for Boys & Girls in order to tone-up their body.
- 'State of the Art' 'Sports Ground' is made available for the Outdoor/Indoor games.

 Details are as follows:

Comos	Boys		Girls	
Games	Indoor	Outdoor	Indoor	Outdoor
Cricket		✓		
Football		✓		
Volley Ball		✓		
Kabaddi		✓		
Basket Ball		✓		✓
Athletics		✓		✓
Throw ball				✓
Badminton	✓		✓	
Table Tennis	✓		✓	
Chess	✓		✓	
Multi Gym Station	✓		✓	

Duties & responsibilities of the Sports Committee:

- The Physical Cultural Director of the institution will be the Member Secretary for the Sports Committee.
- Member Secretary should conduct a Sports Committee meeting thrice in a year
 (February, June & September preferably 3rd week of the particular month)
- Member Secretary should prepare the minutes of the meeting and circulate among the committee members & to get final approval from the Chairman of the Sports Committee & record should be kept update.

- To encourage & promote the students to take part in the sports activities.
- Every year depending ability/eligibility the teams will be deputed as follows:

National level tournament	Twice a year
State Level tournament	Twice a year
City Inter-collegiate tournament	4 times a year

- Only in exigency, after obtaining the approval from Head of the Institution, with the recommendation of Member Secretary, Sports Committee, the respective teams will allow to take part in reputed tournaments.
- Member Secretary should prepare the quarterly sports committee report highlighting the performance & activities of the students in various sports competition & events to update in the college website regularly.
- Member Secretary should prepare & submit the annual budget & place before the Sports Committee, after obtaining the approval from the Chairman, Sports Committee and the same should be submitted to the Head of the Institution/ Administrative Officer of the college to incorporate the same in Annual/Interim college Budget.

(LOKESHAPPA)
MEMBER SECRETARY
JSSMC SPORTS COMMITTEE